TC1278
TC1279
TC1278/9-2  12/22/00
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21384A
3-Pin Reset Monitors for 5V Systems
FEATURES
■ Precision VCC Monitor for  5.0V  System Supplies
■ 250msec Guaranteed Minimum RESET

3-Pin SOT-23B
PART NUMBERS AND PART MARKINGS
� & �  = part number code + temperature range and
voltage
         Part Number                Code
          TC1278-5ENB            PA
TC1278-10ENB           PB
TC1278-15ENB           PC
          TC1279-5ENB             RA
          TC1279-10ENB           RB
          TC1279-15ENB           RC
�represents year and 2 - month code
� represents lot ID number
TAPE AND REEL DIAGRAM
User Direction of Feed
Device
Marking
Component Taping Orientation for 3-Pin SOT-23B (JEDEC TO-236) Devices
PIN 1
Standard Reel Component Orientation
For TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
W
P
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
3-Pin SOT-23B 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
6TC1278/9-2   12/22/00
3-Pin Monitors for 5V Systems
 TC1278
 TC1279
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21384A
Printed in the U.S.A.
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions: inches (mm)
.021 (0.54)
.015 (0.37)
.055 (1.40)
.047 (1.20)
.103 (2.64)
.083 (2.10)
.120 (3.05)
.105 (2.67)
.007 (0.18)
.003 (0.085)
.010 (0.25)
.005 (0.13)
.040 (0.60)
.017 (0.44)
.004 (0.10)
.001(0.02)
.040 (1.02)
.031 (0.79)
.080 (2.05)
.070 (1.78)
8° MAX.
3-Pin SOT-23B (JEDEC TO-236)
7 TC1278/9-2     12/22/00
TC1278
TC1279
3-Pin Monitors for 5V Systems
© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21384A
Information contained in this publication regarding device applications and the like is intended through suggestion only and may be superseded by
updates. It is your responsibility to ensure that your application meets with your specifications. No representation or warranty is given and no liability is
assumed by Microchip Technology Incorporated with respect to the accuracy or use of such information, or infringement of patents or other intellectual
property rights arising from such use or otherwise. Use of Microchipís products as critical components in life support systems is not authorized except with
express written approval by Microchip. No licenses are conveyed, implicitly or otherwise, except as maybe explicitly expressed herein, under any intellec-
tual property rights. The Microchip logo and name are registered trademarks of Microchip Technology Inc. in the U.S.A. and other countries. All rights
reserved. All other trademarks mentioned herein are the property of their respective companies.
All rights reserved.   © 2001 Microchip Technology Incorporated.  Printed in the USA.  1/01  Printed on recycled paper.
AMERICAS
Corporate Office
2355 West Chandler Blvd.